

## LAHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Chief Engineer (Development) PMU LESCO 132 kV Qartaba Grid Station Mozang Lahore Ph: 042-99214410 FAX 042-99214412

## **EVALUATI-ON REPORT**

(As per PPRA Rule 35, 2004)

Amendment No. 1 of letter No. 2998-99 dated: 15-09-2021

1. Name of Procuring Agency	LESCO	
2. Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope	
3. Title of Procurement	132 kV Steel Tubular Poles Type SPG	
4. Tender Inquiry No.	461/PMU	
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS455371E, EV35613	
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing	04-08-2021 @10.00 AM	
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening	04-08-2021 @10.45 AM	
8. No. of Bids received	Three (03) Nos.	
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Document	
10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation	As under	

Sr. No.	Name of Bidder	Results		Evaluated Cost (PKR)	Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rule, 2004.
1	M/s M.K Engg. Works, Lahore	Technically responsive	Financially responsive	43,400,000	Firm fulfils the requirement of bidding document.
2	M/s Jaffer Brothers, Lahore	Technically responsive	Financially responsive	54,765,700	Firm fulfils the requirement of bidding document.
3	M/s Haavi Pvt. Ltd., Lahore	Technically responsive	Financially responsive	57,300,000	Firm fulfils the requirement of bidding document.
Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder  M/s M.K Engg.		M/s M.K Engg. Wo	orks, Lahore		

11. Any other additional/supporting information may be provided if required from procuring agency.

@ 3 NOV 2021

Endst. No. 5250-5

Dated: \_\_\_\_/11/2021

- Forwarded to Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st Floor FBC Building Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad for uploading at PPRA website.
- 2. Forwarded to DG (MIS), LESCO for uploading the evaluation report result summary at LESCO website.

Chief Engineer (Dev.)